

## UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 3.47 CGPA of 4.0 Scale) (NIRF-2020 Ranked 27 in University Category & 47 in Overall Category)

> Other Backward Classes Cell Senate Bhavana, Manasagagotri University of Mysore Mysore- 570 006

Sub: University of Mysore Fellowship for Other Backward Classes to Ms. ASHWINI. A.S, DOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06 Ref : No. MG/Maths/134/2021-22, Date: 08-09-2021

ORDER NO.GL-03/16/2021-22 DATED: 24.09.2021/NO. 69

Pursuant to the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, Ms. Ashwini. A S, C/o Shashidhara, #85, Ankanahalli (V), Kootagala (H), Ramanagar (D)-562159, is awarded UOM-OBC fellowship for the year 2021-22 in subject Mathematics (Humanities & Social Science). The tenure of the fellowship is Three years and it commences from the date of reporting for UOM-OBC fellowship, i.e., 08.09.2021. She is eligible to claim the fellowship of Rs.12,000/- per month for three years, with prior permission from the concerned authorities.

Ms. Ashwini, A.S. can Purse his research work on "A Study on some domination parameters and topological indices in graphs" under the guidance of Prof. D. Soner Nandappa, DOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06.

At the time of reporting for duty as UOM-OBC fellow, the Candidate has to produce all attested certificates, with reference to the age, qualification, OBC- Certificate and Aadhar card details for Verification. The award of UOM-OBC fellowship, is subject to the guidelines issued by the University of Mysore which is effective from September 2021 and thereon.

BY ORDER

To,

- 1. The Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysore.
- Ms. Ashwini. A S, C/o Shashidhara, #85, Ankanahalli (V), Kootagala (H), Ramanagar (D)-562159.
- 3. The Chairman, DOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06.
- 4 Prof. D. Soner Nandappa, DOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06.
  - 5. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysore.
  - 6. The Govt. Auditor, Regional Office, Mysore Division, Mysore.
  - 7. The Director, Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavan, University of Mysore, Mysore.
  - 8. File.

Office of the Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavana, (Behind Crawford Hall), Mysuru 570 005, Karnataka, INDIA.

## PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION FOR PH.D DEGREE AS PER THE REGULATIONS 2017

Sub: Provisional Registration for Ph.D Programme With Fellowship.

Ref: 1. Your Letter dated 16-01-2021 received from the Chairman, DOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-570006.

2. Registrar(Evaluation) order No.DOR.9.2/Ph.D/AAS/2020-21/P.01/04 Dated: 01-02-2021.

\*\*\*\*

## ORDER NO. DOR.9.2/Ph.D/AAS/PR250/2020-21 DATED: 01-02-2021.

The following candidate is **Provisionally Registered** for Ph.D degree in **Mathematics**, With Fellowship as mentioned below.

Provisional egistration No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Name & Address of the Guide	Name of the Department/ Research Centre
<u>WF-250</u> 2020-21	Ashwini. A.S D/o Shashidhara # 85, Ankanahalli (V&P) Kootagal (H) Ramanagar (T & D)-562159	Prof.D.Soner Nandappa DOS in Mathematics Manasagangotri Mysuru - 570006	DOS in Mathematics Manasagangotri Mysuru - 570006

- The Candidate has to undergo a Ph.D Course work of one semester of 20 weeks as per rule 6.1 and 6.2 of Ph.D. Regulations 2017. After successful completion of the course work and Pre-registration colloquium as per 6.1 to 6.4 & 7.1 the candidate is eligible to submit the progress report and to apply for Permanent Registration as per rule 6.6 to the Office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, within 06 months from the date of announcement of the course work result by Registrar(Evaluation), If not, the candidate forfeits his/her claims for Registration (6.7) & the Pre-Registration stands cancelled and the candidate should go through entrance test afresh.
- 2. The Candidate has to pay tuition fee, candidature fee, laboratory fee and other fee as applicable. Details about fee structure can be obtained from the office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 3. The Candidate shall himself/herself bear the cost of Chemical/Stationery and other materials to be used for his/her research work. In case of loss, cost of materials/equipment etc., if any, shall be made good to the Department/ Institution by the candidate.
- 4. The Candidate/Researcher/Guide has to follow the terms and conditions of Ph.D Regulations 2017 laid down by University of Mysore in accordance with notification vide reference No.AC2(S)/460/2009-10 dated: 20-03-2017 and time to time amendments/modifications shall be adopted after recommendations from the University.
- 5. The Candidate has been instructed to attend the Ph.D Course work next conducted.

Copy to:

- 1. The Candidate.
- 2. The Research Guide.
- 3. The Chairman, DOS/BOS in Mathematics, Manasagangotri, Mysuru-06.
- 4. Office copy.

2-21

HMB/ C.2/E:/9.2./

By or

Office of the Directorate of Resear. University of Mysore Pareeksha Bhavan, MYSORE-5

U	NIVERSITY OF MYSOF	The
	lited by University Grants Commission, No (Valid in the State of KARNATAKA only)	offessor ew Delhi)
Certified that	UOM/KSET/272/2020-21 Roll No Mr./Ms.ASHIWINI A S	: 18260167
Son/Daughter of	Mr./Ms ASHWINI A S	
and	Mr./Ms ASHWINI A S SUGUNA SHASHIDARA	(Mother)
man applied for 27° September 2020 marks at par with th	SUGUNA SHASHIDARA KARNATAKA SET for Eligibility for Assistant 0 in theCAT-IIIA category and he qualifying cut-off forCAT-IIIA MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES	nt Professor held on d qualified by securing

ided by the candidate, he/she had completed/appeared his/her Master's degree or equivalent examination at the time of applying for SET.

The date of Eligibility of Assistant Professor is the date of declaration of SET result, i.e. 09" January 2021 OR the date of completion of Master's degree or equivalent examination with required percentage of marks within two years from the date of declaration of SET result, i.e. by 09" January 2023, whichever is later.

The authenticity of this certificate should be verified from the SET Agency by the employer. It can also be verified by scanning QR Bar Code printed on the certificate.

VALIDITY OF THIS CERTIFICATE IS FOREVER.

(Prof. II.RAJASHEKAR) Member Secretary, KSET Center

Date of issue: 09th January 2021

R. Romgon J. K Chairman . DOS in Mathematics University of Mysore Manasagangotri

(Prof. G.HEMANTH KUMAR) Chairman, KSET Center

a) University of Mysore, Mysuru has issued the Astimicate on the basis of information provided by the University of Mysole, mysole, The appointing authority should verify the original records/ candidate in his/her Application Form. The appointing authority should verify the original records/ candidate in his/her regime while considering him/her for appointment, as the University of Mysore certificates of the cantinate. The candidate must fulfill the minimum eligibility conditions for SET is not responsible for the same. The said SET, as laid down in the notification for the said SET.

as laid down in the institution/recruitment body should check the reference. Whatever category of the candidate recruitment body should check the relevant documents of that category. in the SET Certificate, the institution/recruitment body should check the relevant documents of that category.